FRANKLIN/FOXBORO LINE

Weekend

Inbound to Boston

ZONE STATION

EREMNNNWWWRROG O

1A
1A
1A
1A
1A
1
1A
1A
1A

—® For service to Hyde Park, Ruggles & Back Bay, make a Providence Line train connection at Readville. Please allow 5 minutes to make

SUNDAY TRAIN #

Bikes Allowed

Forge Park/495
Franklin/Dean Coll.
Norfolk

Walpole

Windsor Gardens
Norwood Central
Norwood Depot
Islington

Dedham Corp. Ctr.
Endicott

Readville
Fairmount

Blue Hill Ave
Morton Street
Talbot Ave

Four Corners/Geneva Ave
Uphams Corner
Newmarket

Hyde Park
Ruggles

Back Bay

South Station

Weekend

Outbound from Boston

ZONE STATION

1A
1A

OO EBREWWRNN

= For service from Back Bay, Ruggles and Hyde Park, board a Providence Line train and make a Franklin Line train connection at Readville. Please allow 5 minutes to make the transfer between Readville platforms.

S

FFPFFFFFFFFFF F FO

SUNDAY TRAIN #

Bikes Allowed

South Station
Back Bay

Ruggles

Hyde Park
Newmarket
Uphams Corner
Four Corners/Geneva Ave
Talbot Ave

Morton Street
Blue Hill Ave
Fairmount
Readville

Endicott

Dedham Corp. Ctr.
Islington

Norwood Depot
Norwood Central
Windsor Gardens
Walpole

Norfolk
Franklin/Dean Coll.
Forge Park/495

&

oo O O 0O O O O O~ O

o

o o

s

5

2700

5:17
5:24
5:31
5:38
f5:41
5:45
5:47
5:50
5:52
5:55

2800

6:00— 6:07

6:03
6:06
6:08
&M
6:14
6:17
6:19

6:32

2801

6:45
6:50
653
701

6:10
L6:21

6:30

2701

6:47

6:55
657
7.00
7:03
T:06
T.08
m

7:.04— 715

719
7:22
7:24
T
7.29
f7:32
7:36
743
750
B8:04

-
2702

817
8:24
831
838
f8:41
8:45
8:47
8:50
8:52
8:55

AM

2802

9:00=p9:07

910

L9:114 L9221

9:32

9:30

AM

2803

755

8:00
8:03
an

8:14 —p=8:30

2703

8.02

810
812
815
818
a8
8:23
8:26

8:34
8:37
8:39
8:43
8:46
f8:49
8:53
9:00
907
921

I
-
2704

9:47
954
10:01
10:08
f10:11
10:15
10:17
10:20
10:22
10:25

2804

10:30—p=10:37

10:40

L10:44 L 10:51
L6:25 L9118 L9:25 L10:48 L 10:55

1:02

2805

10:15
10:20
10:23
10:31

11:00

2705

10:17

10:25
10:27
10:30
10332
10:36
10:38
10

10:34—P10:45

10:49
10:52
10:54
10:57
10:59
f11:02
1:06
113
n:20
n:34

St. Patrick’s Parade Schedule
Effective Sunday March 16, 2025

2706

47
154
1201
12:08
f12:1
12:15
12:17
12:20
12:22
12:25

1233
12:36
12:38
12:41
12:44
12:47
12:49

1:02

2807

12:15
12:20
12:23
1231

12:34~

2806

12:30—p=12:37

12:40
L 12:51
L12:55

1:00

2707

1247

12:25
12:27
12:30
12:33
12:36
12:38
1241
»12:45
12:49
12:62
12:54
12:57
12:59
f1:.02
1:06
113
1:20
1:34

2708

147
154
pau)
2:08
f2n
2:15
27
2:20
2:22
2:25

2808

2:30 = 2:37

233
2:36
2:38
2:41
2:44
2:47
2:49

302

2809

215

2:40

L 2:51
L2:55

3:00

2709

2:25
2:30
2:33

234 =P 2:45

2:49
2:52
2:54
Fan 7
2:59
f3.02
3:06
313
3:20
334

Train
2710 will
originate

at
Readville
asa
shuttle
bus

=

4:30 |

A shuttle
bus will
replace

service for

Fairmount

Line

Stations

281

345
350
353
401

2810

4:40

L 4:51
L 4:55

5:00

2mMm

3:55
4:00
4:03

4:04 =P 415

415
4:22
4:24
4:27
4:29
f4:32
4:36
4:43
450
5:04

2712

5:57
6:04
&n
6:18
f6:21
6:25
6:27
6:30
6:32
6:35

PM

2812

6:40 —=p-6:47

6:43
6:46
6:48
6:51
6:54
6:57
6:59

712

6:50
L 7:01
L 7:05

710

2714

757
8:.04
8Mn
818
f8:21
8:25
8:27
8:30
832
8:35

2814

8:40 —p=8:47

843
8:46
8:48
8:51
854
8:57
8:59

912

8:50

L 9:01
L 9:05

10

the transfer between Readville platforms.

PM

2813

545
5:50
5:53
6:01

2713

5:47

5:55
5:57
6:00
6:03
6:06
6:08

6N

6:04 == G:15

6:19
6:22
6:24
6:27
6:29
f6:32
6:36
6:43
6:50
104

2815

7.55

8:00

2032
an

2715

7.55

803
8:05
8:08
an

8:14
8:16
8:19

8:14 —-5:23

8:27
8:30
8:32
8:35
8:37
f 8:40
8:44
8:51
8:58
912

2716 2816
9:27 -
934 -
i -
9:48 -
f9:51
9:55 -
9:57 -
10:00
10:02 -
10:05 -
10:10 —P=10:17
10:13 <
10:16 -
10:18 -
10:21 -
10:24 -
10:27
10:29 =
- 10:20
- L 10:31
L 10:35
10:42 10140
2817 | 2717
9:55 9:55
10:00 =
10:03
10:1 -
= 10:03
& 10:05
10:08
- 101
1014
10116
- 1019
10:14 —P=10:23
- 10:27
10:30
10:32
= 10:35
- 10:37
f10:40
- 10:44
10:51
10558
1112

2718 2818
127
134
1:41
148
f11:51
11:55
1:57
12:00
12:02
12:05
1212 == 1217
- 12:20
L 12:31
L12:35
- 12:40
2819 2719
1155 155
12:00 -
12:03
1211 -
- 12:03
= 12:05
- 12:08
- 1201
- 1214
12:16
- 1219
1214 —w12:23
= 12:27
- 12:30
- 12:32
= 12:35
- 12:37
- f12:40
- 12:44
1251
- 1258
- 112

®

On March 16th, 2025 some trains will be replaced
by shuttle bus so resources can be reallocated to
accommodate the crowds and delays anticipated

due to the South Boston St. Patrick’s Day Parade.

Trains 2702, 2704, 2709, and 2711 will not travel via
the Fairmount line after Readville but will makes
stops at Ruggles and Back Bay. Shuttle buses will

be available at Readyville for Fairmount line service.

Train 2710 (3:47PM from Forge Park/495) will

originate from Readville as a shuttle bus making
stops on the Fairmount Line.

No bikes
allowed.

Times in blue with “L" indicate
an early departure: The train may

leave ahead of schedule at these

stops.

Massachusetts Bay
Transportation Authority

<EOLIS

Visit
MBTA.com

&

High level platform and bridge
plate available.

Visit mbta.com/accessibility

for more information.

Customer Service

‘0 617-222-3200

X

Follow

@MBTA_CR

@

Download the

mTicket App



