FRANKLIN/FOXBORO LINE

St. Patrick's Parade Schedule Effective Sunday March 16, 2025

Inbound to Boston					AM										PM						
ONE STATION SUNDAY TO	AIN#	2700	2800	2702	2802	2704	2804	2706	2806	2708	2808		2810	2712	2812	2714	2814	2716	2816	2718	2818
Bikes Allo	wed																				
6 Forge Park/495	8	5:17	37.1	8:17	-	9:47	68.0	11:47	0.0	1:47	(2)		- 1	5:57	(2)	7:57	-	9:27	151	11:27	-
6 Franklin/Dean Coll.		5:24		8:24		9:54	-	11:54	-	1:54	-		-	6:04	-	8:04	-	9:34	-	11:34	-
5 Norfolk	8	5:31	-	8:31	-	10:01		12:01		2:01		Train 2710 will		6:11		8:11	2	9:41		11:41	2
4 Walpole		5:38	-	8:38	+	10:08		12:08	-	2:08	-	originate	-	6:18		8:18	*	9:48	-	11:48	
4 Windsor Gardens		f 5:41	-	f 8:41	-	f 10:11	- 2	f 12:11	- 2	f 2:11	-	at Readville	2	f 6:21	- 1	f 8:21	- 2	f 9:51	-	f 11:51	- 2
3 Norwood Central	8	5:45	-	8:45	-	10:15	-	12:15	-	2:15	-	as a shuttle	-	6:25	-	8:25	-	9:55	-	11:55	-
3 Norwood Depot	8	5:47		8:47	-	10:17	140	12:17	-	2:17	1961	bus	-	6:27	140	8:27	8 (9:57	923	11:57	
3 Islington		5:50	-	8:50	-	10:20		12:20	-	2:20	-		-	6:30		8:30	-	10:00	-	12:00	-
2 Dedham Corp. Ctr.	8	5:52	140	8:52	- 5	10:22		12:22		2:22	393	4-22	- 8	6:32	100	8:32		10:02	(*)	12:02	
2 Endicott		5:55	-	8:55	2	10:25	-	12:25	2	2:25	-		-	6:35	-	8:35	-	10:05	-	12:05	-
2 Readville	8	6:00-	6:07	9:00-	▶9:07	10:30-	▶10:37	12:30-	12:37	2:30 -	▶2:37	4:30	4:37	6:40 -	6:47	8:40 -	8:47	10:10 -	▶10:17	12:12-	▶12:17
1A Fairmount	8	6:03	-		-		-	12:33	-	2:33	-		-	6:43	-	8:43	+	10:13	-	-	-
1A Blue Hill Ave	8	6:06			-			12:36	-	2:36				6:46		8:46	1	10:16			-
1A Morton Street	8	6:08	-		*		-	12:38	-	2:38		A shuttle	*	6:48	-	8:48		10:18			-
1A Talbot Ave	8	6:11	127		21		- 1	12:41	2	2:41	2	bus will	2	6:51		8:51	9	10:21	20	12	9
1A Four Corners/Geneva A	ve &	6:14	-		- 5		-	12:44		2:44	-	replace service for	7.	6:54		8:54	-	10:24		-	-
1A Uphams Corner	8	6:17	-		- 2		-	12:47	- 4	2:47		Fairmount	- 2	6:57	4	8:57	- 4	10:27	-	(4)	~
1A Newmarket	8	6:19	150		5		17.0	12:49	7:	2:49	150	Line Stations	- 50	6:59	120	8:59	- 5	10:29	550	1071	-
1 Hyde Park	8	-	6:10	3-0	9:10	8	10:40	3+3	12:40	-	2:40		4:40		6:50	880	8:50	×	10:20	100	12:20
1A Ruggles	8	-	L 6:21	L 9:14	L 9:21	L10:44	L 10:51		L 12:51	-	L 2:51		L 4:51	-	L 7:01	120	L 9:01	-	L 10:31	7/27	L 12:31
1A Back Bay	8	-	L 6:25	L 9:18	L 9:25	L10:48	L 10:55	-	L 12:55		L 2:55		L 4:55	-	L 7:05	275	L 9:05		L 10:35	0.00	L 12:35
1A South Station	8	6:32	6:30	9:32	9:30	11:02	11:00	1:02	1:00	3:02	3:00		5:00	7:12	7:10	9:12	9:10	10:42	10:40	-	12:40

→ For service to Hyde Park, Ruggles & Back Bay, make a Providence Line train connection at Readville. I	Please allow 5 minutes to make the transfer between Readville platforms.	
Washand	A	

Outbound from Boston		AM							PM												
ZONE STATION SUNDAY TRA	AIN#	2801	2701	2803	2703	2805	2705	2807	2707	2809	2709	2811	2711	2813	2713	2815	2715	2817	2717	2819	2719
Bikes Allow	ved																				
1A South Station	6	6:45	6:47	7:55	8:02	10:15	10:17	12:15	12:17	2:15	2:25	3:45	3:55	5:45	5:47	7:55	7:55	9:55	9:55	11:55	11:55
1A Back Bay	6	6:50	-	8:00	-	10:20	-	12:20	-	2:20	2:30	3:50	4:00	5:50		8:00	-	10:00	-	12:00	-
1A Ruggles	6	6:53	-	8:03	-	10:23	-	12:23	-	2:23	2:33	3:53	4:03	5:53		8:03	100	10:03		12:03	-
1 Hyde Park	6	7:01		8:11	-	10:31	-	12:31	-	2:31		4:01		6:01		8:11	-	10:11	-	12:11	
1A Newmarket	6	242	6:55	- 2	8:10	- 1	10:25	-	12:25	- 10					5:55	- 40	8:03	-	10:03	9.	12:03
1A Uphams Corner	6		6:57	-	8:12		10:27		12:27	-		-		-	5:57		8:05	-	10:05		12:05
1A Four Corners/Geneva Av	e 5	-	7:00	-	8:15	-	10:30	-	12:30	-		-			6:00	-	8:08	-	10:08	-	12:08
1A Talbot Ave	6	-	7:03	-	8:18	- 2	10:33	-	12:33	-				-	6:03	-	8:11	-	10:11	-	12:11
1A Morton Street	8		7:06		8:21		10:36		12:36	*		-			6:06		8:14		10:14	(e)	12:14
1A Blue Hill Ave	8	-	7:08		8:23	-	10:38	-	12:38	-		-			6:08	-	8:16	-	10:16		12:16
1A Fairmount	6	848	7:11	2	8:26		10:41	-	12:41	1 2				-	6:11		8:19	- 2	10:19		12:19
2 Readville	8	7:04-	7:15	8:14 -	8:30	10:34-	▶10:45	12:34-	12:45	2:34 -	2:45	4:04 -	4:15	6:04 -	6:15	8:14 -	8:23	10:14 -	▶10:23	12:14-	12:23
2 Endicott			7:19	- 5	8:34	12	10:49		12:49		2:49		4:19	-	6:19		8:27		10:27	10.	12:27
2 Dedham Corp. Ctr.	6	*	7:22		8:37	-	10:52		12:52	*	2:52	*	4:22		6:22	-	8:30	-	10:30		12:30
3 Islington		-	7:24	-	8:39	92	10:54		12:54	- 2	2:54		4:24	-	6:24	-	8:32	-	10:32	4	12:32
3 Norwood Depot	6	-	7:27	-	8:43	1	10:57	-	12:57	2	2:57	9	4:27	-	6:27	-	8:35	-	10:35	-	12:35
3 Norwood Central	8		7:29		8:46	9	10:59		12:59	9	2:59	- 5	4:29	30	6:29		8:37	9	10:37		12:37
4 Windsor Gardens		-	f7:32	-	f 8:49	- 1	f 11:02	-	f 1:02	73	f 3:02	-	f 4:32		f 6:32	-	f 8:40	-	f 10:40		f 12:40
4 Walpole			7:36		8:53		11:06		1:06	-	3:06	-	4:36	190	6:36	16	8:44	-	10:44	391	12:44
5 Norfolk	6		7:43	-	9:00	-	11:13	-	1:13		3:13	-	4:43		6:43		8:51	-	10:51	. :-	12:51
6 Franklin/Dean Coll.			7:50		9:07		11:20	-	1:20	2	3:20	- 2	4:50	127	6:50	· @	8:58	¥	10:58	727	12:58
6 Forge Park/495	8		8:04		9:21		11:34		1:34	-	3:34		5:04		7:04	-	9:12		11:12		1:12

For service from Back Bay, Ruggles and Hyde Park, board a Providence Line train and make a Franklin Line train connection at Readville. Please allow 5 minutes to make the transfer between Readville platforms.



On March 16th, 2025 some trains will be replaced by shuttle bus so resources can be reallocated to accommodate the crowds and delays anticipated due to the South Boston St. Patrick's Day Parade.

Trains 2702, 2704, 2709, and 2711 will not travel via the Fairmount line after Readville but will makes stops at Ruggles and Back Bay. Shuttle buses will be available at Readville for Fairmount line service.



Train 2710 (3:47PM from Forge Park/495) will originate from Readville as a shuttle bus making stops on the Fairmount Line.





Times in blue with "L" indicate an early departure: The train may leave ahead of schedule at these stops.



High level platform and bridge plate available.

Visit **mbta.com/accessibility** for more information.











